=======

   Our pro forma net tangible book value after this offering has been reduced
by approximately $3,568,215 because if we effect a business combination, the
conversion rights to the public stockholders may result in the conversion into
cash of up to approximately 19.99% of the aggregate number of the shares sold
in this offering at a per-share conversion price equal to the amount in the
trust fund as of the record date for the determination of stockholders entitled
to vote on the business combination, inclusive of any interest, divided by the
number of shares sold in this offering.

   The following table sets forth information with respect to our existing
stockholders and the new investors:

   SHARES PURCHASED   TOTAL CONSIDERATION   AVERAGE
   ---------------------------   -----------------------------   PRICE
   NUMBER   PERCENTAGE   AMOUNT   PERCENTAGE   PER SHARE
   ------------   ------------   --------------   ------------   ----------

Existing stockholders .....   875,000   20.0%   $   25,000   0.1%   $ 0.03
New investors .....   3,500,000   80.0%   $21,000,000   99.9%   $ 6.00
   ---------   -----   -----------   -----
   4,375,000   100.0%   $21,025,000   100.0%
   =========   =====   ===========   =====

   20

Edgar Filing: TREMISIS ENERGY ACQUISITION CORP - Form S-1

25

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our capitalization at March 10, 2004 and as
adjusted to give effect to the sale of our units and the application of the
estimated net proceeds derived from the sale of our units:

   MARCH 10, 2004
   --------------------------